Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duraco DAS Inc.		05/04/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duraco, Inc.	
Street Address:	7400 Industrial Drive	
City:	Forest Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60130-2514	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2924516	TEACHERSTAPE
Registration Number:	2426526	DURACO
Registration Number:	2568944	REMO ONE
Registration Number:	2560973	REMO TWO
Registration Number:	2560974	TWIN STICK
Registration Number:	2560972	DUBL KOTE
Registration Number:	1595361	D DURACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8047888772

Email: hwritm@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: John Gary Maynard, III

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0480

\$190.00

900112117

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67312.602	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Gary Maynard, III	
Signature:	/John Gary Maynard, III/	
Date:	07/24/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change DURACO DAS to DURACO, Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change DURACO DAS to DURACO, Inc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0481

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MAY 4, 2007

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Duraco, Inc. (formerly Duraco DAS Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 4, 2007, at 12:01 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Work to bhistic

Commissioner

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DURACO DAS INC.

The undersigned corporation hereby submits these articles of amendment for the purpose of amending its articles of incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Duraco DAS Inc.
- The Corporation's Articles of Incorporation are amended by deleting Item 1 in its entirety and substituting the following:
 - · "1. The name of the corporation is Duraco, Inc."
- 3. The preceding amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation was approved by its sole shareholder on the 3rd day of May, 2007, in accordance with Sections 13.1-688.F and 13.1-707 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.
- 4. These articles of amendment will become effective as of 12:01 a.m. on May 4, 2007.

DURAÇO DAS INC.

By:

Name: Brett York Title: Vice President

67312.000007 RICHMOND 2030502v1

RECORDED: 07/24/2008